Electrical:
Frequency Range DC - 2 GHz
Mechanical:
Design specifications are subject to change without notice.
Note: Dimensions in Brackets are Expressed in Millimeters and are for Reference Only.
Contact factory for technical specifications before purchasing or use.
100 Watt Avg.Power Handling*
Derated Linearly to 0 Watts @ +150° C
50 & 100 ±5% StandardImpedance
25 7550 100 125 150
0
25
50
75
100
Flange Temp (°C)
%
 o
f
R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
Power Derating
PPT800-100A-50R0JModel Number:
PPT800-100A-XXXXY
HOW TO ORDER:
Model Number:
Tolerance
Ohm Value
J = 5%
G = 2%
50R0 = 50 Ohms
1000 = 100 Ohms
(Other values available)
1.25:1 Maximum  DC - 0.5 GHz
Shown
Substrate Beryllium Oxide
Resistor Material Proprietary Thin Film
Alumina CeramicCover
Nickel Plated CopperFlange
Gold Plated Beryllium CopperTab
*Mounting Surface Shall not Exceed 100°C Max.
-55°C to +150°COperating Temp. Range
.060 [1.52]
.350
 [8.89]
.150 [3.81]
MAXIMUM
.115 [2.92]
.230
 [5.84]
.150 [3.81]
MINIMUM
.560 [14.22]
.800 [20.32]
.040 [1.02]
2X Ø.130 [Ø3.30]
.005±.001
 [0.138±.025]
.104 [2.64]
1.45:1 Maximum  0.5 GHz - 1 GHz
2.00:1 Maximum  1 GHz - 2 GHz
VSWR: